KONA HAZLOC MEGA GATEWAY
USER GUIDE
Document Number: T0007531_UG
DOCUMENT ISSUE:  2.2
DOCUMENT STATUS: RELEASED
PRODUCT CODES: SEE TABLE
ISSUE DATE: January 22, 2026
PROPRIETARY:

Table 1 lists the currently available KONA HazLoc Mega Gateway models.
Table 1: KONA HazLoc Mega Gateway Models
Model Order Code Cellular
Modem
LoRa
Antennas
Geolocation Region Channel
Plan
Mode
T0007208  Yes 1 Yes North America US915 FDD
T0007209  Yes 1 Yes Europe EU868 TDD
T0007210  Yes 1 Yes Australia AU915 TDD
T0007211  Yes 1 Yes Singapore   AS923 TDD
T0007212  Yes 1 Yes Japan AS923 TDD
T0007283 MAT32NUS915 Yes 2 Yes North America US915 FDD
T0007284 MAT32NEU868 Yes 2 Yes Europe EU868 TDD
T0007285  Yes 2 Yes Australia AU915 TDD
T0007286  Yes 2 Yes Singapore AS923 TDD
T0007287  Yes 2 Yes Japan AS923 TDD
Note: The second antenna port connector may or may not be present on the single antenna
models.
KONA HazLoc Mega Gateway User Guide
TEKTELIC Communications Inc.